PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2970706**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Werner Mohl	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRACOR MEDICAL SYSTEMS GMBH	
Street Address:	GUMPENDORFERSTRASSE 139 TOP 1.05	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14444006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL T. HAWKINS Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25955-0003004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=25955.0003001Mohl to Miracor#page1.tif source=25955.0003001Mohl to Miracor#page2.tif source=25955.0003001Mohl to Miracor#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0333** 502924108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wemer Mohi (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of Hafnerberg 86, Altermark/Thennenberg, Austria, A-2571, has made inventions entitled APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING HEART PERFORMANCE for which a so-entitled Letters Patent of the United States issued on January 13, 2003, under Patent No. 8,506,146; METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE INTERMITTENT OCCLUSION OF THE CORONARY SINUS for which a so-entitled Letters Patent of the United States issued on February 19, 2008, under Patent No. 7,331,922); METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE INTERMITTENT OCCLUSION OF THE CORONARY SINUS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2005, under Serial No. 11/597,834; and METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE INTERMITTENT OCCLUSION OF THE CORONARY SINUS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2005, under Serial No. 11/629,401;

WHEREAS, MIRACOR Medizintechnik Handels—und EntwicklungsgmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Austria having an office and place of business at Lazarettgasse 12, 1090 Wien, Austria is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid inventions and associated patents and patent applications, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0685

> PATENT REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0334

full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0686

PATENT

REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0335

B.R.Z.: 1170/2008

Wien, am 21.05.2008 (einundzwanzigsten Mai zweitausendacht)

Certification Register Number: 1170/2008

Given at Vienna this 21.05.2008 (this twenty-first day of May two thousand and eight)-----

Legalisierungsgebühr von € 13,20 entrichtet öff. Notar Dr. Rudolf Keindl Wien-Donaustadt IV



RECORDED: 06/13/2008

RECORDED: 08/06/2014

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0687

> PATENT REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0336